 EV2905EK-00B
 1.2V, 20A, 300kHz, Hysteretic Synchronous
Step-Down Controller Evaluation Board
EV2905EK-00B Rev. 1.0 www.MonolithicPower.com 1
9/25/2009 MPS Proprietary Information. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2009 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
The Future of Analog IC Technology
DESCRIPTION

90
100
0 5 10 15 20 25
Io(A)
EV2905EK-00B HYSTERETIC SYNCHRONOUS STEP-DOWN CONTROLLER EV BOARD
EV2905EK-00B Rev. 1.0 www.MonolithicPower.com 2
9/25/2009 MPS Proprietary Information. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2009 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
EVALUATION BOARD SCHEMATIC
EV2905EK-00B HYSTERETIC SYNCHRONOUS STEP-DOWN CONTROLLER EV BOARD
EV2905EK-00B Rev. 1.0 www.MonolithicPower.com 3
9/25/2009 MPS Proprietary Information. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2009 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
EV2905EK-00B BILL OF MATERIALS
Qty RefDes Value Description Package Manufacturer Manufacturer P/N
2 C1A,C1B 22uF Ceramic Cap,25V,X5R 1210 Murata GRM32ER61E226KE15L
2 C2A,C2C 22uF Ceramic Cap,16V,X5R 1210 Murata GRM32DR60J226KA0
1 C2B 470uF Poscap,2.5V Poscap Sanyo 2R5TPE470M9
2 C3,C5 10nF Ceramic Cap,50V,X7R 0603 TDK C1608X7R1H103K
1 C4 4.7uF Ceramic Cap,10V,X5R 0805 TDK C2012X5R1A475K
1 C6 1uF Ceramic Cap,50V,X7R 0805 Murata GRM21BR71H105KA12L
1 C7 100nF Ceramic Cap,50V,X7R 0603 TDK C1608X7R1H104K
1 C8 3.9nF Ceramic Cap,50V,X7R 0603 Murata GRM188R71H392KA01D
1 C9 2.2uF Ceramic Cap,10V,X7R 0603 Murata GRM188R71A225KE15
1 C10 2.2nF Ceramic Cap,50V,X7R 0603 TDK C1608X7R1H222K
1 C11 1uF Ceramic Cap,16V,X7R 0603 Murata GRM188R71C105KA12D
1 R1 1.05K Film Res,1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-071K05L
1 R2 1K Film Res,1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-071KL
1 R3 4.99K Film Res,1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-074K99L
1 R4 1.6 5% 0603 Yageo RC0603JR-071R6L
1 R5 52.3K Film Res,1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0752K3L
1 R6 2 Film Res,5% 0603
1 R7 0 Film Res,5% 0603
1 Q1
SiR460DP-T1-GE3,